

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 13-0937, Version: 1

Supervisor Santiago recommending the Board consider the following pertaining to the Child Abuse Prevention Council:

- 1) Approve the resignations of Ellen Baldwin, Parent Representative, Georgetown, and Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, MPA, Public Child Welfare Services, Child Welfare Department, Criminal Justice, Enforcement, Placerville; and
- 2) The appointment of Ms. Dylan Sullivan, Public Child Welfare Services, Child Welfare Department to the El Dorado County Child Abuse Prevention Council.

In cooperation with the El Dorado County Office of Education, the Board of Supervisors approves resignations and appointments for membership on the Child Abuse Prevention Council. Resignations include: Ellen Baldwin, Parent Representative, Georgetown, and Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, MPA, Public Child Welfare Services, Child Welfare Department, Criminal Justice, Enforcement, Placerville; and, the Appointment of Ms. Dylan Sullivan, Public Child Welfare Services, Child Welfare Department.